

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIOR DESIGN | BIM

Form 6 Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Township of Chapleau

<u>4 Maple Street, Chapleau, Ontario P0M 1K0</u> (Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

<u>Chapleau Recreation Centre – washroom upgrades</u> (short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on:

<u>Tuesday, November 15th, 2022</u> (date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: November 15th, 2022

Paul F. Loreto, OAA, MRAIC - L360 ARCHITECTURE (Signature of payment certifier where there is one)

.....

(Signature of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner	Township of Chapleau
Address for service	20 Pine Street West, Box 129, Chapleau, Ontario, P0M 1K0
Name of contractor	Buildcor Construction
Address for service	1377 MacLean Drive, Timmins, Ontario, P4N 7C3
Name of payment certifier	Paul F. Loreto, OAA, MRAIC - L360 ARCHITECTURE
Address	Suite 305, 1490 Richmond Street, London, Ontario, N6G 0J4
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

<u>Township of Chapleau – 20 Pine Street West, Chapleau, Ontario, P0M 1K0</u> (where liens do not attach to premises)

R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 175, Form 6